May – June 2020
ISSN: 0193-4120 Page No. 16410 – 16416
16410
 Published by: The Mattingley Publishing Co., Inc.
Revitalized Screen Reader for Visually Challenged
Mr. Dilip R
1
, Mr. Kirn kumar K

Braille keyboard was introduced in 2001, the Alva
570 Satellite professional is that the 1st desktop
model keyboard. it's designed specifically to be used
at intervals a graphical interface that offers users the
advantage of a good Braille line, however in a
sublime and technology profile. It produces a
straightforward access machine for blind
individuals, the perform keys is outlined as
speaking, printing, translating, embossing etc. so the
direction keys are used as shift, control, capital lock
and back area. The disadvantage of this keyboard is
overlap. once one or 2 keys are ironed, the keyboard
will work well. However, if keys to be ironed are
quite 2, overlaps might happen [LWS04]. Its shown
in the figure 3
FIG 3: BRAILLE KEYBOARD
VI. ARCHITECTURE OF
BRAILLEREADER
May – June 2020
ISSN: 0193-4120 Page No. 16410 – 16416
16413
 Published by: The Mattingley Publishing Co., Inc.
Fig 4: block diagram
Fig 5: motor wiring
The motor accustomed give the linear motion is
NEMA17 bipolar stepper motor. The motor
incorporates a holding force of four.2 KgCm. This
live of strength means that the stationary motor will
hold a weight of four.2 kilogram on a 1cm radius
block. Holding force assumes the motor isn’t
turning.Themotorisbi-
polarandthenceit'sfourwires(2for every coil). For
bipolar stepper motors current has to alternate
directions across the coils to vary the magnetic
poles. This dynamic polarity needs aa lot of
complicated driving circuit. DRV8825 is employed
to perform the task of alternating this across
thecoils.
DRV8825willbeaccustomedmanagementthestepper
motor through straightforward DIR and STEP
interface. once the DIR is high (0) the driving force
drives the motor in dextrorotary direction and by
default the DIR ispulled-down so by default the
driving force drives the motor in anti-clockwise
direction. A HIGH at the STEP pinrepresents a step
and moves the motor by one step i.e 1.8degrees.
FIG 6: SOLENOID DRIVER CIRCUIT USING ULN2003A
A single Darlington try consists of 2 bipolar
transistors andit operates on the present vary of
500mA to 600mA. Its pin
configurationismeantsotheinputpinssquaremeasureat
the left aspect of the IC whereas the output pins of it
square
measureonrightaspectaheadofthecorrespondinginput
pin.
VII. WORKINGOPERATION
The total working of the Refreshable Braille Reader
can be explained in two sections one describing the
hardware parts which involves electronic circuits
and mechanical
componentsandtheirfunctionsandthesecondpartinvol
ving softwareprocessing
A. SOFTWAREOPERATION
Once the script is run the user is asked the name of
the document to be displayed, as the user enters the